
automatic handpiece control
SO-3354

ITEM 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

PART DESCRIPTION
Hinge .........................................................
Hex Nut 6-32 ...........................................
Cover..........................................................
Chassis.......................................................
Automatic Handpiece Block..............
Handpiece Manifold.............................
Gauge ........................................................
Needle Flow Valve .................................
3-way Toggle Valve ...............................
Base ............................................................
Water Relay Valve ..................................

PART NUMBER
107-083
002-004
107-112
107-110
125-030
023-001
026-003
121-000
120-000
107-113
123-000

ITEM
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

ITEM
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

PART DESCRIPTION
Holder Bar Mount..........................
Holder Bar ........................................
Automatic Holder..........................
Syringe Holder................................
Screw, 8 x 1/2”.................................
Screw, 10-32 x 3/8”.........................
Ferrule, 1/4”.......................................
Barb, 10-32 x 1/8”............................
Plastic Washer,1/4".........................
Barb, 10-32 x 1/16”...........................
Ferrule, 1/8”

PART DESCRIPTION
Indicator.........................................................
Momentary Valve........................................
Shuttle Valve.................................................
Plastic Tee, 1/16”..........................................
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8”.........................................
Syringe ..........................................................
Screw, 10-32 x 1/2" ....................................
Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1.......................................
Pivot Adapter Bushing.............................
Pivot Spacer.................................................

PART NUMBER
107-007
107-075
122-100
141-100
001-018
001-070
117-008
022-010
003-001
022-009
117-007

PART NUMBER
026-020
120-005
014-012
022-033
001-151
113-400
001-166
001-103
105-163
105-164

QTY
2
8
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
1
3

QTY
1
1
3
1
8
1
2
4

13
9

32

QTY
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1
2

Rev 2 2/10/10


